

Needs Beyond Medicine cordially invites you to join us for the eleventh annual Karen P. Brown Relief Golf Tournament at Thanksgiving Point Golf Club. As an organization dedicated to decreasing the burden of cancer on individuals undergoing treatment, NBM provides crucial financial support for non-medical expenses. Our mission also centers around educational outreach, emphasizing the importance of early cancer detection and prevention.

About the Karen Poulsen Brown Scholarship

The Karen Poulsen Brown scholarship was established by the Needs Beyond Medicine Board of Directors to honor Karen's dedication to her family, community, and the field of nursing. Having worked in nursing for over 20 years, Karen exhibited unwavering commitment, enthusiasm, and a positive attitude. This scholarship, set at \$1,000, aims to assist future nursing students who embody the same qualities. It is designed to help students offset specific college education costs.

About Needs Beyond Medicine's Relief Program

Needs Beyond Medicine's Relief Program creates financial assistance grants for individuals undergoing cancer treatment. These grants supplement living expenses not classified as medical expenses, covering costs such as transportation, groceries, utilities, rent, and more. By providing this support, the Relief Program offers much-needed relief for adults facing the greatest fight and period of hardship in their lives.

Your sponsorship and participation in the Karen P. Brown Relief Golf Tournament play a pivotal role in providing much-needed financial support for this important program. By joining us, you contribute to NBM's mission of helping more survivors and enhancing the Relief Program's reach. Your involvement allows us to continue supporting individuals during their challenging journey through cancer.

Event Details:

Date: Thursday, July 18, 2024 Time: 8:00 am shotgun start

Location: Thanksgiving Point Golf Club

3300 W Club House Dr, Lehi, UT 84043

Cost: \$125 per player

Please contact us at: **golf@needsbeyondmedicine.org** to reserve your foursome and any other inquiries. Reservations should be made no later than July 1, 2024. If you don't have a foursome, don't worry! We will assign additional foursomes at the day of the event.

Sponsorship Information:

(Sponsorship funds go towards event expenses, while revenue is divided into the Karen Brown Scholarship (50%) & the Relief Program (50%).

All proceeds from this sponsorship package will benefit Needs Beyond Medicine and is 100% tax deductible. Needs Beyond Medicine is an official 501c (3) nonprofit corporation.

Federal Tax ID #: 27-0436521

Presenting Sponsor: \$3,000 (One Company)

- Company Logo displayed on Golf Cart for all tournament participants
- 2 Foursomes in golf tournament
- Recognition as Presenting Sponsor at tournament site
- Include marketing materials in all carts and provide staff or volunteer at the hole to discuss your company.

Lunch Sponsor: \$2,000 (One Company)

- Lunch sponsorship for tournament
- Foursome in Golf Tournament
- Recognition as Lunch Sponsor at tournament site
- Include marketing materials in each cart

Merchandise Sponsor: \$1,500

- Your corporate logo co-branded with Needs Beyond Medicine logo on a golf hat, towel or shirt distributed to participants, can discuss best option at time of sponsorship.
- Foursome in Golf Tournament
- Recognition as Merchandise Sponsor at tournament site

Hole Sponsor: \$750 (16 maximum spots)

- Sign on a tee box at for the tournament with corporate logo/verbiage (Company can provide items)
- Foursome in Golf Tournament

Silent Auction / Raffle Sponsor – IN KIND Donation

Business cards or company signage displayed with auction item. Items should have a minimum value of \$25 and a maximum value of \$500. (Unless otherwise approved beforehand for higher value amount)

*Note- Please email us and let us know which sponsorship you are interested in. Please include a logo and contact information.

Send to: golf@needsbeyondmedicine.org (Sponsorship must be secured no later than June 1, 2024)

If you prefer paying by check please make checks payable to: **Needs Beyond Medicine**Payments will be accepted the day of the event through check, cash and all major credit cards.



Sponsorship Considerations:

Sponsorship funds will contribute to the promotion, planning and operation of the event. Funds will be used to subsidize the cost components such as printing, promotion, purchasing of supplies, prizes, etc.

Sponsorship conditions are negotiable and the event organizers are open to discussion of other special requirements or sponsor benefits.

Sponsors are responsible for producing and providing their own promotional materials.

SPONSORSHIP DOLLARS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PAID IN FULL WITHIN SEVEN BUSINESS DAYS OF SIGNING THE SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT.

Contact Name:	
Organization:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone:	
Email Address:	
*Tax deductible letters will be emailed to the email address above.	
Sponsorship Level:	
Who should we acknowledge for the donation? (Name, organization or "Anonymous")	

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Needs Beyond Medicine

PAYMENTS CAN BE MAILED TO:

Needs Beyond Medicine c/o Karen P. Brown Relief Tournament P.O. Box 712043 Salt Lake City, Utah 84171

Questions:

Please contact: Phil Brown, Founder/CEO, Needs Beyond Medicine by email: golf@needsbeyondmedicine.org

Needs Beyond Medicine (NBM) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations to NBM, a qualified organization under IRS regulations, are deductible as allowable by law. All donations will be acknowledged in writing, including NBM tax identification number for your records. Contact your tax advisor for counsel concerning the deductibility of your donation. EIN: #27-0436521